30 Incidental Irrigation - M System 1,522,601 0 289,916 289,916
31 Irrigation Frozen - M System 18,262,610 0 2,549,062 2,549,062
32 Irrigation TO - M System 1,969,264 0 238,130 238,130
33 Irrigation T&T - M System 30,510,327 0 3,283,868 3,283,868
34 Irrigation - W System 7,638,517 0 770,667 770,667
35 Total Irrigation 59,903,319 0 7,131,643 7,131,643
36
37 lighting
38 M System 6,564,025 ° 968,429 968,429
39 W System 3,725,138 0 400,451 400,451
40 Total Lighting 10,289,163 0 1,368,880 1,368,880
41
42 Wholesale
43 M System 92,030,487 0 0 0
44 WSystem 81,064,116 0 0 °45 Total Wholesale 173,094,603 0 0 0
46
47 Interdepartmental 103,274 0 0 0
48
49 Total Electric Safes Revenue 1,365,860,579 0 101,243,015 101,243,015
50
51 Other Revenue 2,974,460

Section 17
Schedule 2
Page 1 of 1

MIDWEST ENERGY, INC.
ADJUSTED AND PROPOSED REVENUES BY RATE CLASS

TEST YEAR ENDED JUNE 3D, 2007

Adjusted Test Year Data Proposed Test Year Data Increase
Adjusted Base Revenue Base Revenue

Average kWh ECA Rate Total Per ECA Rate Total Per Revenue Percent
Number of Sales Revenue Revenue Revenue kWh Revenue Revenue Revenue kWh Increase Increase

1 M-System Customers LIs'fihl m m m ($!kWhl m m m ($/kWh) m 00
2
3 Residential
4 Regular Residential 21,984 220,934,221 1,475,615 18,628,274 20,103,889 0.0910 0 23,322,927 23,322,927 0.1056 3,219,038 16.01%
5 Total Electric 781 11,524,329 56,059 825,628 881,687 0.0765 0 1,027,858 1,027,858 0.0892 146,170 16.58%
6 Total Residential 22,765 232,458,550 1,531,674 19,453,902 20,985,576 0.0903 0 24,350,785 24,350,785 0.1048 3,365,209 16.04%
7
8 Commercial & Industrial
9 Annual Service 2,260 1,333,302 6,308 395,840 402,148 0.3016 0 533,460 533,460 0.4001 131,312 32.65%
10 General Service (Small) 6,673 78,167,884 482,367 6,859,059 7,341,426 0.0939 0 7,871,102 7,871,102 0.1007 529,676 7.21%
11 General Service (Medium) 597 91,287,761 0 8,009,597 8,009,597 0.0877 0 8,659,014 8,659,014 0.0949 649,416 8.11%
12 General Service (Large) 115 91,229,387 562,001 6,720,398 7,282,399 0.0798 0 7,424,478 7,424,478 0.0814 142,080 1.95%
13 Special Contracts (Small) 0 0 0 0 0 00000 0 0 0 0.0000 0 0.00%
14 Transmission Level Service 4 33,848,673 230,964 1,956,210 2,187,174 0.0646 0 2,255,843 2,255,843 0.0666 68,669 3.14%
15 Special Contracts (Large) 6 58,944,795 359,482 2,815,624 3,175,106 0.0539 0 3,175,106 3,175,106 0.0539 0 0.00%
16 Total Commercial & Industrial 9,654 354,811,802 1,641,122 26,756,728 28,397,850 0.0800 0 29,919,003 29,919,003 0.0843 1,521,153 5.36%
17
18 Oil Field
19 Small Oil Field 1,748 53,974,426 346,167 4,162,746 4,508,912 0.0835 0 4,683,311 4,683,311 0.0868 174,399 3.87%
20 Large Oil Field 1,131 199,548,840 1,242,732 13,927,499 15,170,231 0.0760 0 15,256,025 15,256,025 0.0765 85,794 0.57%
21 Total Oil Field 2,879 253,523,266 1,588,899 18,090,245 19,679,143 0.0776 0 19,939,337 19,939,337 00786 260,193 1.32%
22
23 Irrigation
24 Incidental Irrigation - M System 799 1,522,601 8,309 234,490 242,799 0.1595 0 289,916 289,916 0.1904 47,117 19.41%
25 Irrigation Frozen - M System 697 18,262,610 180,159 1,870,087 2,050,246 0.1123 0 2,549,062 2,549,062 0.1396 498,816 24.33%
26 Irrigation TD - M System 85 1,969,264 20,824 200,843 221,667 0.1126 0 238,130 238,130 0.1209 16,463 7.43%
27 Irrigation T&T - M System 578 30,510,327 295,527 2,308,274 2,603,801 0.0853 0 3,283,868 3,283,868 0.1076 680,067 26.12%
28 Total Irrigation 2,159 52,264,802 504,820 4,613,693 5,118,514 0.0979 0 6,360,976 6,360,976 0.1217 1,242,462 24.27%
29
30 Lighting 0 6,564,025 40,660 927,768 968,428 01475 0 968,429 968,429 0.1475 0 0.00%
31
32 Wholesale 0 92,030,487 0 0 0 0.0000 0 0 0 00000 0 0.00%
33
34 Interdepartmental 0 103,274 0 0 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0.0000 0 0.00%
35
36 Total M-System 37,458 991,756,206 5,307,175 69,842,337 75,149,512 0.0758 0 81,538,529 81,538,529 0.0822 6,389,017 8.50%
37
38 W-System
39
40 Residential
41 Regular Residential 6,417 63,670,162 430,702 4,712,149 5,142,852 0.0808 0 5,142,852 5,142,852 0.0808 0 0.00%
42 Peak Management 202 4,264,467 22,655 244,824 267,479 0.0627 0 267,479 267,479 0.0627 0 0.00%
43 6,619 67,934,629 453,358 4,956,974 5,410,331 0.0796 0 5,410,331 5,410,331 0.0796 0 0.00%
44 Commercial & Industrial
45 General Service (Small) 2,358 52,101,939 350,541 3,553,542 3,904,083 0.0749 0 3,904,083 3,904,083 0.0749 0 0.00%
46 General Service (Large) 31 119,055,107 735,221 6,058,306 6,793,528 0.0571 0 6,793,528 6,793,528 0.0571 0 0.00%
47 Public Schools 42 5,107,940 34,356 294,465 328,821 0.0644 0 328,821 328,821 0.0644 0 0.00%
48 Total Commercial & Industrial 2,430 176,264,986 1.120,118 9,906,313 11,026,431 0.0626 0 11,026,431 11,026,431 0.0626 0 0.00%
49
50 Oil Field 239 37,476,987 231,002 1,865,604 2,096,606 0.0559 0 2,096,606 2,096,606 0.0559 0 0.00%
51
52 Irrigation 309 7,638,517 91,990 678,678 770,667 0.1009 0 770,667 770,667 0.1009 0 0.00%

53
54 Lighting 0 3,725,138 23,092 377,359 400,451 0.1075 0 400,451 400,451 0.1075 0 0.00%
55
56 Wholesale 0 81,064,116 0 0 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0.0000 0 0.00%
57
58 Total W-System 9,597 374,104,373 1,919,559 17,784,927 19,704,486 0.0527 0 19,704,486 19,704,486 0.0527 0 0.00%

59
60 Other Revenue 2,974,460 2,974,460